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ADVISOR'S NAME SEX REGISTRATION STUDENT'S NAME SEX YEAR 

PROF. HURUMA LUHUVILO 
SIGALLA 

M 2025-04-00052 ABDALLAH, ABDALLAH HAMZA M 1 

 2025-04-12006 ABDULMAJID, ABDULMAJID GHAFUR M 1 

  2025-04-08070 MWALUKASA, ABISHAGI EDWARD F 1 

  2025-04-07266 MPOMBO, ABRAHAMANI HUSENI M 1 

  2025-04-10390 SANGA, AFRAZIA FRANCIS F 1 

  2024-04-07566 MTABI, ABEID ADAM M 2 

  2024-04-07190 MONJARE, ADRIANO EDWARD M 2 

  2024-04-10184 SAIDI, AISHA ATHUMANI F 2 

  2024-04-09433 OMARI, AISHA MASUMBUKO F 2 

  2023-04-13237 TABU, ABDUL BERNARD M 3 

  2023-04-01993 FAIDA, ADELA DANIEL F 3 

  2023-04-04477 KIGOSI, AINECY FABIAN F 3 

  2023-04-04820 KISAMO, ANGEL HARRISON F 3 

 

DR. DATIUS KANANURA 
RWEYEMAMU 

M 2025-04-03415 KAPILIMA, AGNESS GABRIEL F 1 

 2025-04-02026 GOBRE, AGRICOLA AGUSTINO F 1 

  2025-04-08965 NJOYO, AJETH NENO F 1 

  2025-04-07765 MUSHI, ALICE PROSPER F 1 

  2025-04-04367 KYANDO, AMOKILE MEDIKO F 1 

  2024-04-12096 AHMAD, AISHA NAISE F 2 

  2024-04-08062 MWAKISU, ALBERT JACKSON M 2 

  2024-04-03908 KIMWAGA, ALLIAH ALLY F 2 

  2024-04-07015 MNKANDE, ALLY SAIDI M 2 

  2023-04-11656 RAMADHANI, AMINA A F 3 

  2023-04-13016 SOGONE, AMINA OMARY F 3 

  2023-04-13119 SULE, ANASTAZIA FABIAN F 3 

  2023-04-09746 MWANDWANI, ALEN EZEKIEL M 3 

 

DR. MASOUD DAUDA 
KALOKOLA 

M 2025-04-04161 KIUNGO, ANGEL RONJINO F 1 

 2025-04-03905 KIMARIO, ANJELA ROGASIAN F 1 

  2025-04-00444 ANTHONY, ANTHONY FADHILI M 1 

  2025-04-06211 MBUJI, ASIA RASHIDI F 1 

  2025-04-08453 MZOLA, ATANASIA SELESTINE F 1 

  2024-04-06995 MNENTA, AMINA SHABANI F 2 

  2024-04-04601 LUGEMALILA, ANNASTAZIA JAMES F 2 

  2024-04-09104 NTABUDYO, ASHA ABDI F 2 

  2024-04-01149 CHIMILAMATA, ASIA ALLI F 2 

  2023-04-07940 MKILIMA, ANIFA M F 3 

  2023-04-04532 KIKUMBA, ANNA ERNEST F 3 

  2023-04-11459 PETRO, FRANCISCO LEONARD M 3 
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  2023-04-05457 LIUTE, FREDRICK PATRICK M 3 

  2023-04-06906 MASSAWE, GEORGE HIPOLITI M 3 

 

DR. FAUSTINE RICHARD 

SAMBAIGA 

M 2025-04-06747 MKONDA, AURELIA SELEMAN F 1 

 2025-04-12106 MBEMBELA, BAHATI CHIRISTOPHER F 1 

  2025-04-11230 THABITI, BAHIYA MILINJE F 1 

  2025-04-09020 NNKO, BEATRICE ELIBARIKI F 1 

  2025-04-04142 KITUHILE, BELINDA VICENT F 1 

  2024-04-10974 SPERTO, ASIATH KALIKAWE F 2 

  2024-04-11016 SUBA, ATHUMANI ABDALLAH M 2 

  2024-04-03970 KIPATU, AYUBU REVOCATUS M 2 

  2024-04-10745 SHONA, AZIRU JUMBE M 2 

  2023-04-03601 KABAGO, BAKARI M M 3 

  2023-04-09965 MWESIGWA, BEATRICE THEMISTOCLES F 3 

  2023-04-00813 BEGA, BEGA MARO M 3 

  2023-04-12239 SAMSON, BERTHA DANIEL F 3 

 

DR. MATHEW AGRIPINUS 

SENGA 

M 2025-04-00638 BALELE, BONIPHACE LIGWA M 1 

 2025-04-00971 CHACKY, BRILLIAN DEODATUS F 1 

  2025-04-05431 MANCHALE, CALVIN JOHN M 1 

  2025-04-09437 PALLANGYO, CANDY YUDA F 1 

  2025-04-07582 MTEI, CAREN GODFREY F 1 

  2024-04-02091 HAMISI, BATULI SALEHE F 2 

  2024-04-08296 MWANYEHO, BENJAMIN ANTHONY M 2 

  2024-04-07819 MUSHI, BRENDA ESTOMIH F 2 

  2024-04-11185 TEMBA, CAROLINE JOSEPH F 2 

  2023-04-04669 KIMARO, BETTY FREDRICK F 3 

  2023-04-02628 HAULE, CANISIA SOLOMONI F 3 

  2023-04-03575 KAALE, CAREEN VILLERY F 3 

  2023-04-05124 KUMWA, CHAUSIKU KAYAGA F 3 

 

DR. THOMAS JOSEPH NDALUKA M 2025-04-07780 MUSHI, CATHERINE TIBRUS F 1 

  2025-04-04662 LUENA, CRALA ERICK F 1 

  2025-04-11955 OKUNGU, DAFFORDILL GODFREY F 1 

  2025-04-06482 MGUDE, DAIMA B F 1 

  2025-04-11531 WERE, DAUDI SIMON M 1 

  2024-04-05216 MAKES, CAROLINE NIMRODI F 2 

  2024-04-01741 FERUZI, CAROLINE STANSLAUS F 2 

  2024-04-01387 DENDE, CATHELINE JUSTIN F 2 

  2024-04-07803 MUSHI, CATHERINE CHRISTOPHER F 2 

  2024-04-10163 SAIDI, ZAINABU RASHIDI F 2 

  2023-04-13689 WAYLES, CHESIA PHILIMON F 3 

  2023-04-13815 YICHIRA, CHIZA JAMES F 3 

  2023-04-05438 LING'OLA, CHRISTINA VENANSE F 3 

  2023-04-03154 JIRANI, CLINTON JOHN M 3 
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DR. FRANCIS HERMAN LYIMO M 2025-04-09726 QARESI, DORCUS ANTONY F 1 

  2025-04-11406 URIOH, DORCUS ERINESTY F 1 

  2025-04-04833 LUVANGA, DOREEN EPHRAHIM F 1 

  2025-04-12038 GASPER, ELIA JOSEPH M 1 

  2025-04-08470 NAKAZA, ELIANZA ELIHURUMA M 1 

  2024-04-09692 PHILEMONI, CATHERINE MWIMBA F 2 

  2024-04-05969 MAWI, CESILIA MATHIAS F 2 

  2024-04-03771 KIKALO, CHACHA JOSEPH M 2 

  2024-04-08029 MWAKATUMA, CHRISTINA BARNABA F 2 

  2024-04-06672 MISANGO, ZEBIDA ANDREW F 2 

  2023-04-13315 TELEZA, DATIVA EMMANUEL F 3 

  2023-04-08415 MOLLEL, DAUD CHARLES M 3 

  2023-04-11374 PAULUS, DEBORA THOMAS F 3 

  2023-04-05397 LESILWA, DEVOTHA STANFORD F 3 

 

DR. GOSBERT KAMUHABWA 

KAMUGISHA 

M 2025-04-07395 MSENGI, ELISIFA BONIFACE F 1 

 2025-04-01994 GIDAWAM, ELIUDI LAZARO M 1 

  2025-04-01670 ERASMUS, ELIUS RWENYAGIRA M 1 

  2025-04-11260 THOMAS, ELIZABETH MWITA F 1 

  2025-04-05077 MAGOTI, ELISHEBA JOHN F 1 

  2024-04-09681 PETRO, DICKSON MICHAEL M 2 

  2024-04-03120 KAGIGI, DISMAS GODFREY M 2 

  2024-04-09239 NYANG'OKO, DORICE SEMBA F 2 

  2024-04-08368 MWEMEZI, ELINA MWOMBEKI F 2 

  2022-04-04117 KICHETA, DIANA CHACHA F 3 

  2023-04-05867 MACHA, DIANA PHILIPO F 3 

  2023-04-12779 SHIRIMA, DIGNA DANIEL F 3 

  2023-04-08178 MMASI, DORCAS RAMADHAN F 3 

 

DR. DANSTAN RUTAHIGWA 

MUKONO 

M 2025-04-11874 MASSAWE, GLORY CHRICENS F 1 

 2025-04-03139 KABULI, FURAHA LENARD F 1 

  2025-04-11630 YAKOBO, EMANUEL SIMON M 1 

  2025-04-07912 MWAIJALA, EMISTA ABILI F 1 

  2025-04-10646 SHAYO, DIANA BLESSED F 1 

  2024-04-05511 MAPUNDA, CHRISTINA JOHN F 2 

  2024-04-01754 FILANGALI, CHUVILA MWILA M 2 

  2024-04-01516 ELIAS, COLETHA MANG'OINA F 2 

  2024-04-08270 MWANJANGA, DAVINA THADEO F 2 

  2023-04-14135 MIAGE, ELINIPA FRANK F 3 

  2023-04-06208 MAKALA, ELISHA ERNEST M 3 

  2023-04-06202 MAJURA, ELIZABETH MAFURU F 3 

  2023-04-05715 LUSATO, EMMANUEL PETRO M 3 

 

DR. LUCIUS RUGAIMUKAMU 

MUGISHA 

M 2025-04-01372 DAUDI, FATNA ADAM F 1 

 2025-04-05342 MALEKELA, FELISTER C F 1 

  2025-04-08657 NDUNGURU, FRANCISCA SAWAD F 1 
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  2025-04-10926 SIZAHO, FRANK MOSHI M 1 

  2025-04-09586 PETER, FRANSISCA LAMECK F 1 

  2024-04-09469 OMBAY, ELISANTE STEPHANO M 2 

  2024-04-09877 RAPHS, ELIWAZA JEREMIA F 2 

  2024-04-02854 JOSEPH, ELIZABETH JUMA F 2 

  2024-04-11581 WISCO, EMMANUEL COSMAS M 2 

  2023-04-08781 MSHANA, EMMANUEL WILLIAM M 3 

  2023-04-09430 MWAISAKA, ERICA JAPHET F 3 

  2023-04-07612 MGAYA, EVA JERIKO F 3 

  2023-04-02955 ISMAILI, FATMA KHAMISI F 3 

 

DR. MOSES EMANUEL MNZAVA M 2025-04-03751 KIDOLE, GALANI PYANGA M 1 

  2025-04-11416 VAHAYE, GAMSHARD KELEMENT M 1 

  2025-04-04862 LYAKURWA, GEMA ALBIN F 1 

  2025-04-11819 KACHELI, GLORIA COSMAS F 1 

  2025-04-07733 MUSA, GLORIA EDMUNDI F 1 

  2024-04-01277 COSTANTINE, EVARISTA ROGASIAN F 2 

  2024-04-06769 MKOKOI, EVERINA ELIAS F 2 

  2024-04-03280 KAMEME, EZRA JOSEPH M 2 

  2024-04-06290 MDEE, FADHILA MASOUD F 2 

  2023-04-06605 MARIDADI, FAUSTINE CHRISTOPHER M 3 

  2023-04-04363 KHATIBU, ASHA JUMA F 3 

  2023-04-12145 SALIMU, ASHA MIRAJI F 3 

  2023-04-06180 MAIWA, ZAINABU JAMALI F 3 

 

DR. VENDELIN TARMO SIMON M 2025-04-08740 NGALO, GLORY MICHAEL F 1 

  2025-04-03570 KAUKU, GLORY STANSLAUS F 1 

  2025-04-11894 MIHAMBO, GODFREY ADAMU M 1 

  2025-04-10084 SADIKI, GRACE CHARLES F 1 

  2025-04-04553 LIKWENA, FARAJA MSHAMU F 1 

  2024-04-08537 NAMBI, FANEGAH ESTHER F 2 

  2024-04-11278 TIMOTHEO, FANUEL JOEL M 2 

  2024-04-08282 MWANRY, FARAJA LAMECK F 2 

  2024-04-08657 NDIBALEMA, FREDERICA FREDERICK F 2 

  2023-04-13475 TSAQWA, GETRUDE PAULO F 3 

  2023-04-12821 SIAJALI, GIRSHON S M 3 

  2023-04-13004 SIZYA, GLORIA EZEKIEL F 3 

  2023-04-11670 RAMECK, GODFREY RIZIBON M 3 

 

DR. SIMON MUTEBI ELIZEUS M 2025-04-06766 MKUFYA, HADIJA NURU F 1 

  2025-04-11359 UHAGILE, HAMZA JULIASI M 1 

  2025-04-06359 MESHACK, HANA EDWARD F 1 

  2025-04-11136 TAMBA, GRACE GALUS F 1 

  2025-04-10363 SANGA, GRACE YUSTO F 1 

  2024-04-02542 JACOB, GABRIEL NYANSIKA M 2 

  2024-04-11200 TENGA, GIFT SAMORA F 2 
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  2024-04-04547 LUBATULA, GLADINESS FABIAN F 2 

  2024-04-04094 KITUTU, GLORY JULIUS F 2 

  2023-04-02072 FOKORO, GRACE JUSTIN F 3 

  2023-04-08958 MTAJWA, HADIJA JONAS F 3 

  2023-04-08293 MOHAMED, HADIJA MURISHID F 3 

  2023-04-02400 GWAU, HAJIRA MUSSA F 3 

 

DR. EGIDIUS LWEZAURA 

KAMANYI 

M 2025-04-04837 LUWILO, HUSSEIN SAID M 1 

 2025-04-12343 KAPITE, IRENE JOHN F 1 

  2025-04-08012 MWAKIBINGA, HAPPYNESS LAURENCE F 1 

  2025-04-08929 NILLA, HAPPYNESS NCHAMBI F 1 

  2025-04-06718 MKINGA, HELENA RAIMOND F 1 

  2024-04-06345 MEREMO, GRACE SIMON F 2 

  2024-04-09604 PAULO, GROLIA PETRO F 2 

  2024-04-01229 CHUNGU, HAPPY GEORGE F 2 

  2024-04-02178 HASSANI, HASSANI ALLY M 2 

  2023-04-10417 NG'WAHIZA, HAMISI ABDALLAH M 3 

  2023-04-01212 CHARLES, HAPPYNESS GEORGE F 3 

  2023-04-11937 RYOBA, HAPPYNESS MWITA F 3 

  2023-04-10925 NYAMSABA, HARRIETH JACOB F 3 

 

DR. MAMTA AMIT TRICHAL M 2025-04-09553 PAULO, EMMY GEORGE F 1 

  2025-04-08013 MWAKIBINGA, ERICK VUMILIA M 1 

  2025-04-05732 MASELE, EZRA ABEL M 1 

  2025-04-09567 PAZI, FAHYA HUSSEIN F 1 

  2025-04-01131 CHIKOYO, FAITH ABDALLAH F 1 

  2024-04-03724 KIGEMBE, HAWA YASIN F 2 

  2024-04-06473 MGODE, HURUMA JUSTI F 2 

  2024-04-02339 IBINGA, IDDA JOSEPH F 2 

  2024-04-02412 ILANDA, IRENE JAMES F 2 

  2022-04-07239 MGANGA, HEKIMA J F 3 

  2023-04-00417 AMON, HOKA ELIMATI F 3 

  2023-04-02250 GEORGE, IRENE A F 3 

  2023-04-01261 CHARLES, IRENE MUSSA F 3 

 

DR. ARMSTRONG CLEMENT 

MATOGWA 

M 2025-04-08919 NICOLAUS, JANE APINGO F 1 

 2025-04-05682 MASANGULA, JANE GODART F 1 

  2025-04-05635 MARWA, JANUES JONATHAN F 1 

  2025-04-01552 ELIAH, JESCA MUSSA F 1 

  2025-04-11039 SULUJA, JESCA REUBEN F 1 

  2024-04-11945 MRIYA, IRENE PETER F 2 

  2024-04-02432 ISAACK, ISABELA MICHAEL F 2 

  2024-04-10307 SAMSON, ISACK PETER M 2 

  2024-04-06416 MGANIWA, ISAYA ANJERO M 2 

  2023-04-08800 MSHIMBUA, ISMAIL JUMA M 3 

  2023-04-11288 PASTI, IVONA MERU F 3 
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  2023-04-09250 MUSHI, JACKLINE S F 3 

  2023-04-08903 MSULA, JANETH TEMU F 3 

 

DR. EMANUEL MAFIE ISMAEL M 2025-04-08715 NG'UMBI, JUMA ALLY M 1 

  2025-04-10811 SILIADI, KAREN WILSON F 1 

  2025-04-04693 LUGWISHA, LETICIA BAHATI F 1 

  2025-04-02049 GOLDEN, LETISIA JOSHUA F 1 

  2025-04-08678 NDYANABO, JESKA MICHAEL F 1 

  2024-04-11634 YOHANA, ISAYA BONIFACE M 2 

  2024-04-12122 WIMBO, IVAN OWEN M 2 

  2024-04-08074 MWAKUKA, JACKLINE DAVID F 2 

  2024-04-12118 MWAKAJENJE, JAMES JOHN M 2 

  2023-04-02600 HASSANI, JAWAILIYAH HAMISI F 3 

  2022-04-02522 HOZA, JESCA R F 3 

  2023-04-05957 MAFURU, JULIUS D M 3 

  2023-04-03512 JUMA, JUMA SHABANI M 3 

 

DR. IGNASIA PASKAL MBATTA F 2025-04-09153 NYAMBASI, IRENE MELKIZEDECK F 1 

  2025-04-03107 KABADO, IRENE PIUS F 1 

  2025-04-10411 SAPULA, ISAKA PETRO M 1 

  2025-04-04418 LAIZER, HERIETH GASPERY F 1 

  2025-04-05446 MANDOPE, HUMAIDI AHMADI M 1 

  2024-04-00008 ABDALA, JAMILA HASSANI F 2 

  2024-04-02519 JABIL, JASMINI KEBYELA F 2 

  2024-04-05220 MAKETA, JENIPHA DAMSON F 2 

  2024-04-11707 ZACHWA, JOAN JOAS F 2 

  2023-04-13646 WAMBURA, KELVIN JOHN M 3 

  2023-04-00399 AMIRI, LATIFA MUHARAMI F 3 

  2023-04-11067 NZUNDA, LAURENT YAKE M 3 

  2023-04-08521 MOSHY, LEWIS REVOKATI M 3 

 

DR. JONAS JACKSON KINANDA M 2025-04-02575 ISSA, ISIHAKA JABIRI M 1 

  2025-04-11080 SWAI, JACKLINA CHRISTIAN F 1 

  2025-04-06640 MIRARE, JACKSON JONAS M 1 

  2025-04-03020 JUMA, HUNAYDA MOHAMMED F 1 

  2025-04-00347 AMASI, HUSNA HAMISI F 1 

  2024-04-08482 MYOKA, JOHNSON GEORGE M 2 

  2024-04-09475 ONDARA, JORDAN JESSE M 2 

  2024-04-04730 LUSATO, JOSEPHINA ISAKA F 2 

  2024-04-01893 GEORGE, JOVINA JOSEPHAT F 2 

  2023-04-06618 MARIWA, LILIAN CHARLES F 3 

  2023-04-01908 EMMANUEL, LIVING CLEMENT M 3 

  2023-04-12579 SHABANI, MAGRETH JULIUS F 3 

  2023-04-13018 SOGOTI, MAHAMUDU A M 3 

 

DR. KISIAYA SARUNI MWASUNI M 2025-04-02053 GOMELA, MARY STEVEN F 1 
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  2025-04-10796 SIKAZWE, MEMORY IBRAHIM F 1 

  2025-04-04054 KISELA, MENDRADA ARSTIDES F 1 

  2025-04-06001 MAXMILIAN, MERINA SHUKURU F 1 

  2025-04-00962 CHACHA, MIRIAM BHOKE F 1 

  2024-04-10891 SINGOI, JOYCE LONING'O F 2 

  2024-04-10773 SIGALA, JOYCE ROBERT F 2 

  2024-04-12043 RUGAMBAGE, KEPHA JOHN M 2 

  2024-04-00268 ALLY, KURUTHUMU HUSSEIN F 2 

  2023-04-04418 KIBUKU, MALKIA L F 3 

  2023-04-13840 YONA, MARIA ERNEST F 3 

  2023-04-06181 MAJAHASI, MATHAYO STEVEN M 3 

  2023-04-07053 MATONDANE, MATONDANE SIMEO M 3 

 
DR. ZAKIA IDDI IBRAHIM F 2025-04-04165 KIVAULA, MOSES MANENO M 1 

  2025-04-06126 MBICHI, MUNIRA RAMADHANI F 1 

  2025-04-04925 MACHAMA, MUSSA BUHARATA M 1 

  2025-04-00166 AHMED, MVUMBAGHU JUMANNE M 1 

  2025-04-10165 SAIDI, MWAMVUA ALLY F 1 

  2024-04-04874 MACHA, LIGHTNESS GERAD F 2 

  2024-04-04637 LUHUNGA, LILIAN CLARENCE F 2 

  2024-04-03850 KIMAMBO, LILIAN CYPRIAN F 2 

  2024-04-01687 FABIAN, LILIAN EMANUEL F 2 

  2023-04-10980 NYELO, MARY PETER F 3 

  2023-04-01962 EXAVERY, MATHA ANTHONY F 3 

  2023-04-06435 MANCHE, MARIA JUMA F 3 

  2023-04-10081 MYINGA, MARY ASHERI F 3 

 

DR. ANITHA CASTOR TINGIRA F 2025-04-11637 YANGE, NAJMA YUSUPH F 1 

  2025-04-04535 LIDENGE, NASRA HASSAN F 1 

  2025-04-08939 NJAU, NATASHA JOACHIM F 1 

  2025-04-09875 RASHIDI, NEMA HASANI F 1 

  2025-04-04611 LONGO, NESTA YUWARD F 1 

  2024-04-09987 ROBERT, LOVENESS KAWERA F 2 

  2024-04-07320 MRAHAGWA, MAGRETH BENEGO F 2 

  2024-04-02395 IGEMBESABO, MAGRETH LANGULA F 2 

  2024-04-02665 JIBUNGE, MARIA BENEDICTO F 2 

  2023-04-06060 MAGOMBA, MECKTILDA D F 3 

  2023-04-10968 NYASHEBO, MICHAEL BALOLE M 3 

  2023-04-04506 KIIZA, NAJIBU AMRI M 3 

  2023-04-03944 KANYASU, NASRI ATHUMANI M 3 

 

DR. YASINI HAROUNI ISMAIL M 2025-04-11984 SITTO, OLIPA STANLEY F 1 

  2025-04-08032 MWAKISENJELE, OSCAR FREDY M 1 

  2025-04-10197 SALEHE, OSWARD MOHAMED M 1 

  2025-04-11199 TEMBA, PAULA GODFREY F 1 

  2025-04-01115 CHIBAGO, PETER ANATORI M 1 



8 

 

ADVISOR'S NAME SEX REGISTRATION STUDENT'S NAME SEX YEAR 

  2024-04-00462 ATANAS, MARIA JOHN F 2 

  2024-04-03845 KIMAKA, MARIAM JOASH F 2 

  2024-04-02149 HASSAN, MARIAM JUMA F 2 

  2024-04-10372 SANGA, MELANIA DANIEL F 2 

  2023-04-04423 KIBWANA, MWANAKOMBO JUMA F 3 

  2023-04-13918 ZARUBUNGA, MWAJABU A F 3 

  2023-04-03876 KAMBONA, MWANAHAWA SAIDI F 3 

  2023-04-08487 MOSHA, NEEMA HAPPYGOD F 3 

 

DR. MAGOLANGA SHAGEMBE 

SHELEMBI 

M 2025-04-10979 STANSLAUS, PIUS MOSHI M 1 

 2025-04-02811 JOHN, PRISCA DEOGRAUS F 1 

  2025-04-08781 NGENZI, PRISCA JUSTINE F 1 

  2025-04-02364 HOSSENI, RAMADHANI MALIKI M 1 

  2025-04-12402 CHALAMILA, REHEMA AMON F 1 

  2024-04-11003 STEVE, MELISA LYNETTE F 2 

  2024-04-05665 MASAOE, MICHAEL STEPHANO M 2 

  2024-04-09146 NUNGU, MLUKU KASIMU M 2 

  2024-04-11092 SWAI, MONICA ROGATH F 2 

  2020-04-08329 MUMBARA, NEEMA MAGILI F 3 

  2023-04-10170 NANYARO, NEEMA TITO F 3 

  2023-04-12376 SANYA, NESTORY MZUNGU M 3 

  2023-04-00683 BAILA, NGENEE VICTOR F 3 

 

MR. VICENT ELIAS TEMU M 2025-04-03263 KALEKELWA, REUBEN GODWIN M 1 

  2025-04-08172 MWANDINDE, RIGOBETH MATHIAS M 1 

  2025-04-04302 KUMOSO, ROSALIA ANDREA F 1 

  2025-04-06516 MHANGA, ROSEMARY GOODLOVE F 1 

  2025-04-12289 ISSA, SAAD HAMISI M 1 

  2024-04-00834 BUI, MWAJUMA OMARY F 2 

  2024-04-10144 SAID, NASRA ABDALLAH F 2 

  2024-04-07369 MSACKY, NEEMA ROBSON F 2 

  2024-04-03610 KENGWE, NEEMA SAMWEL F 2 

  2023-04-10250 NDALUKA, OCTAVIUS MACTOJO M 3 

  2023-04-11406 PETER, PASCHALINA SAMWELY F 3 

  2023-04-03494 JUMA, PENDO ZEPHANIA F 3 

  2023-04-11887 RUTASHOBYA, PIUS PRUDENCE M 3 

 

MR. SILAS PASCHAL NJENJE M 2025-04-06976 MNYONGO, SALMA MUSSA F 1 

  2025-04-03870 KILLO, SALMA SAIDI F 1 

  2025-04-07851 MUTAGAHYWA, SAMANTHA NAMARA F 1 

  2025-04-08501 NASARI, SAMWELI AMINIELI M 1 

  2025-04-07777 MUSHI, SARAFINA THOMAS F 1 

  2024-04-11145 TANDIKA, NELSON MARIO M 2 

  2024-04-02090 HAMISI, NUHU ISMAIL M 2 

  2024-04-09214 NYAMHUNGA, NYANGI JOSEPH F 2 

  2024-04-01850 GADIYE, PASKALINA YANDU F 2 



9 

 

ADVISOR'S NAME SEX REGISTRATION STUDENT'S NAME SEX YEAR 

  2023-04-11224 OSWARD, PRAISE DIETRICH F 3 

  2023-04-06134 MAHONA, RAHEL GEORGE F 3 

  2023-04-14432 MNUNG'A, RAMADHANI FADHILI M 3 

  2023-04-06058 MAGOLOLE, RECHO PATRICK F 3 

 

MS. ESTELIA ALFRED 

MWAMBENE 

F 2025-04-10924 SIWAKWI, SARAH LAITON F 1 

 2025-04-00223 ALIKO, SEIPH MOSES M 1 

  2025-04-04181 KIWAULA, SHAMII MOHAMED F 1 

  2025-04-06354 MESHACK, SHANGWE FURAHA M 1 

  2025-04-05182 MAJALIWA, SOFIA JUMA F 1 

  2024-04-09641 PETER, PETER MHOJA M 2 

  2024-04-05420 MANG'ATI, RABEKA HAMISI F 2 

  2024-04-10258 SALUM, RAHIM MANGOLE M 2 

  2024-04-07122 MOHAMEDI, RAMLA MUSSA F 2 

  2023-04-11111 OLANG', REHEMA IDD F 3 

  2023-04-11677 RANGI, RELUU MOHAMED F 3 

  2023-04-03015 JACKOB, RESTUTA JAMES F 3 

  2023-04-02168 GABRIEL, RIZIKI A F 3 

 

MS. SHARIFA ABDUL MIKONGA F 2025-04-06568 MICHAEL, STEPHANO GIMBUYA M 1 

  2025-04-04885 LYIMO, SUZANA JULIUS F 1 

  2025-04-10237 SALUM, TATU IDDY F 1 

  2025-04-11450 VICTORY, TAUS OMARY F 1 

  2025-04-05922 MATHIAS, THOMAS BUNDALA M 1 

  2024-04-03320 KANNONYELE, REBECCA ANDREW F 2 

  2024-04-10697 SHIJA, REHEMA BUNDALA F 2 

  2024-04-08247 MWANGOSI, REHEMA JOHN F 2 

  2024-04-06084 MBIGILI, ROSEMARY MKOMBOZI F 2 

  2023-04-09698 MWAMPULO, ROSE HOSIANA F 3 

  2023-04-11939 SAANANE, SAANANE JOEL M 3 

  2023-04-12169 SALUM, SABRINA KASSIM F 3 

  2023-04-10094 MZEE, SABRINA LUMUMBA F 3 

 

MR. VICENT AUGUSTINO 

MALLYA 

M 2025-04-10392 SANGALALI, VANESSA CHALIGHA F 1 

 2025-04-07222 MPAMBIJE, VANESSA ONESMO F 1 

  2025-04-10722 SHILOGILE, VIVIAN FAUSTINE F 1 

  2025-04-06637 MIRAJI, WARDA MOHAMMED F 1 

  2025-04-09266 NZELAN, WILBROAD HELMAN M 1 

  2024-04-05378 MALYA, ROSEMARY MODESTUS F 2 

  2024-04-02968 JUMA, SAADA AHMED F 2 

  2024-04-01175 CHIUKA, SAJMA MBARAKA F 2 

  2024-04-10962 SOSPETER, SAMSON LAWI M 2 

  2023-04-00564 ATHUMAN, SADA HILALY F 3 

  2023-04-13143 SULTAN, SADA RAMADHAN F 3 

  2023-04-09940 MWENDA, SAIMONI YOHANA M 3 

  2023-04-09456 MWAKABULI, SALOME J F 3 
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MR. MATHIAS BANTANUKA 

MASAKA 

M 2025-04-09939 RICHARD, WILSON THOMAS M 1 

 2025-04-05297 MAKUMBULI, WINFRIDA PAULO F 1 

  2025-04-04875 LYAUPE, WINFRIDA WENSISLAUS F 1 

  2025-04-10704 SHIJA, WITNESS KWEJI F 1 

  2025-04-03420 KAPINGA, WITNESS ZENO F 1 

  2025-04-11139 TAMBWE, ZALHA ZAID F 1 

  2024-04-10674 SHEMNDOLWA, SARAH APELES F 2 

  2024-04-04722 LUSAMBAJA, SARAH CHARLES F 2 

  2024-04-03023 JUSTINIAN, SEVERINE RWEGELELA M 2 

  2024-04-02403 IHANYA, SHEDRACK JUMA M 2 

  2023-04-09852 MWASAMBUGHI, SAMWELI ELIA M 3 

  2023-04-01324 CHIKWINDO, SAUDA JUMA F 3 

  2023-04-02577 HASSAN, SELINA SAID F 3 

  2023-04-07554 MFUNGUO, SHABANI HAMIS M 3 

 

MR. NECHI ANDERSON MOSHI M 2025-04-11243 THOBIAS, ZAINABU BOY F 1 

  2025-04-11266 THOMAS, WILLIAM MANG'OMBE M 1 

  2025-04-07868 MVAMBA, VAILETH JULIUS F 1 

  2025-04-02306 HENRY, STELA PAULO F 1 

  2025-04-04704 LUHENGO, SARAH DANIEL F 1 

  2025-04-09495 PATRICK, BERITA ALPHONCE F 1 

  2024-04-09691 PHILEMON, SHEILA SIMON F 2 

  2024-04-04789 LWIVA, SILIVIA JERRY F 2 

  2024-04-04318 LADA, SOFIA HASSANI F 2 

  2024-04-10982 STANLEY, SOFIA MSAFIRI F 2 

  2023-04-09060 MTUKU, SHANICE ARMSTRONG F 3 

  2023-04-12961 SIMULA, STEPHANO MANONYI M 3 

  2023-04-13180 SWAI, SWEETBERTHA APOLINARI F 3 

  2023-04-12831 SICHONE, TELEZIA SETWELL F 3 

 

MR. NASSORO RAJABU 

KITUNDA 

M 2025-04-03075 JUMANNE, SAID SHABAN M 1 

 2025-04-02657 JAMES, RESTUTHA ANDREA F 1 

  2025-04-01288 CYPRIAN, PHILIPO FILBERT M 1 

  2025-04-04583 LIUNDI, NOREEN TWAHA F 1 

  2025-04-00280 ALLY, NAJINA ABDALA F 1 

  2025-04-00089 ABDUNURU, ATINA KEBYELA F 1 

  2024-04-09160 NYAGARI, SOMOE MOHAMEDI F 2 

  2024-04-03674 KIBIRITI, SOPHIA WARIOBA F 2 

  2024-04-08668 NDITI, STEVEN GEORGE M 2 

  2024-04-10496 SELEMANI, STUMAI OMAR F 2 

  2023-04-11624 RAMADHANI, UMMI TWAHA F 3 

  2023-04-09438 MWAITA, UMMY MUSTAFA F 3 

  2023-04-10789 NSHIMANDIYE, VALENTINA ABEL F 3 

  2023-04-02367 GREGORY, VALENTINA K F 3 
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MS. GENOVIVE SHUBIRA 

MWAKASOLE 

F 2025-04-11784 CHARLES, MOSES FRANCIS M 1 

 2025-04-05798 MASOLWA, MARIAMU MOHAMED F 1 

  2025-04-05651 MASAGA, MARIANA MAKOYE F 1 

  2025-04-07147 MONG'ATEKO, MARTHA ASANTE F 1 

  2025-04-09619 PETRO, MARTINE MABULA M 1 

  2025-04-12103 MBAGA, ANGEL CHARLES F 1 

  2024-04-11602 YAREDI, SUZANA DAUDI F 2 

  2024-04-12123 CHARLES, SWEET EMMANUEL F 2 

  2024-04-04267 KUSIGA, THERESIA ALOYCE F 2 

  2024-04-04725 LUSANGIJA, THEREZA LAMECK F 2 

  2023-04-09054 MTUI, VANESSA SALVATORY F 3 

  2023-04-04646 KIMARIO, VENANCE HUBERT M 3 

  2022-04-01039 CHAMANGALI, VERONICA PAUL F 3 

  2023-04-06704 MASAMACHI, VICTORIA ALBERT F 3 

 

MS. LATIFA ABDULLA 

MOHAMED 

F 2025-04-11403 URIO, MARY PAUL F 1 

 2025-04-06814 MLAKI, MARY SAMWEL F 1 

  2025-04-03103 KAAYA, LILIAN JOSEPH F 1 

  2025-04-04531 LEVAYON, LILIAN SOLOMON F 1 

  2025-04-08303 MWAYA, LYDIA ALLAH F 1 

  2025-04-06626 MINJA, AGNES LEOPOD F 1 

  2024-04-08665 NDIMUGWANKO, USHINDI BONIFASI M 2 

  2024-04-09489 ONYANGO, VEDASTO NAFTARI M 2 

  2024-04-07823 MUSHI, WILLIAM LARGI M 2 

  2024-04-11028 SUGUTA, WINNIE PHILIMON F 2 

  2023-04-06146 MAHWAGO, YASINI JUMA M 3 

  2023-04-00593 ATHUMANI, YASIRI AWADHI M 3 

  2023-04-08208 MNDEME, YOHANA YUSTO M 3 

  2023-04-03246 JOHN, YULITHA LEOPARD F 3 

 

MR. ERNEST BLENDIRE 

MORONDA 

M 2025-04-05275 MAKORE, MARIA CHARLES F 1 

 2025-04-11047 SUMIA, MARIA DANIEL F 1 

  2025-04-02888 JOSEPH, MARIAM MATHIAS F 1 

  2025-04-11324 TULO, LIDYA SAGUDA F 1 

  2025-04-01963 GEORGE, LILIAN FRED F 1 

  2025-04-08176 MWANDYA, CAROLINE AUGUSTINE F 1 

  2024-04-00040 ABDALLAH, YASINI IBRAHIMU M 2 

  2024-04-02696 JOASI, YUDES PHANUEL F 2 

  2024-04-02620 JANUARY, ZAHARIA MOHAMEDI F 2 

  2024-04-09612 PAULO, ZAINABU DOMINIC F 2 

  2023-04-13721 WILBERT, VIVIAN JOSEPH F 3 

  2023-04-00764 BARNABA, WILLIAM HABIL M 3 

  2023-04-12936 SIMON, WINFRIDA GREGORY F 3 

  2023-04-03593 KAAYA, WINNIE SAMWEL F 3 

 
NOTE: ALL ACADEMIC STAFF ARE FROM DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY 


